
Circuito Lombardia II° Trofeo Inlario Artistico Inline 4' Divisione - ALLIEVI 

B (F)

Cernobbio (CO) - 17/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14271 ASD SKATE PLANET  25.85BELLINI MELISSA

 2  24476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  25.42MEDA CLARA

 3  34476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  24.58CANCELLIERI MATILDA

 4  44271 ASD SKATE PLANET  21.25CAPETTA ADELE

 5  54271 ASD SKATE PLANET  20.02SPROVIERO ELEONORA

 6  64271 ASD SKATE PLANET  19.80COLOMBO CHIARA

 7  74271 ASD SKATE PLANET  19.18RIZZO SOFIA

 8  84476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  19.18CANNITO MIA

 9  94476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  18.98DE MEO MARTINA

 10  104113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  18.35CARRARA ANNA

 11  114271 ASD SKATE PLANET  17.70ZUANON ANNALISA

 12  124476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  17.48FRANGI MARIA

 13  134113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  17.30CARMINATI STELLA

 14  144113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  17.08ARNOLDI ILARIA

 15  154271 ASD SKATE PLANET  16.48BINA SOFIA

 16  164271 ASD SKATE PLANET  16.25RANDAZZO GRETA

 17  174113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  16.05BERETTA MARIAVIOLA

 18  184271 ASD SKATE PLANET  15.40CHIARAVALLI LUCIA

 19  194113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  15.22SANCHEZ DARIAS MELODIE MARIA

 20  204271 ASD SKATE PLANET  14.58MASSINISSA VIOLA

 21  214271 ASD SKATE PLANET  14.38GERMANO ALICE

 22  224113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  14.35TEBALDI EVA

 23  234113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  13.32DEVI ISHETA

 24  244113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  13.12SUARDI MARILISA
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Cernobbio (CO) - 17/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

Circuito Lombardia II° Trofeo Inlario Artistico Inline 4' Divisione - 

ALLIEVI B (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 0.00  25.85  0.0  25.854271 ASD SKATE PLANETBELLINI MELISSA 1
 0.00  25.42  0.0  25.424476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.MEDA CLARA 2
 0.00  24.58  0.0  24.584476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.CANCELLIERI MATILDA 3
 0.00  21.25  0.0  21.254271 ASD SKATE PLANETCAPETTA ADELE 4
 0.00  21.02 -1.0  20.024271 ASD SKATE PLANETSPROVIERO ELEONORA 5
 0.00  19.80  0.0  19.804271 ASD SKATE PLANETCOLOMBO CHIARA 6
 0.00  19.18  0.0  19.184271 ASD SKATE PLANETRIZZO SOFIA 7
 0.00  19.18  0.0  19.184476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.CANNITO MIA 8
 0.00  18.98  0.0  18.984476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.DE MEO MARTINA 9
 0.00  18.35  0.0  18.354113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINECARRARA ANNA 10
 0.00  17.70  0.0  17.704271 ASD SKATE PLANETZUANON ANNALISA 11
 0.00  17.48  0.0  17.484476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.FRANGI MARIA 12
 0.00  17.30  0.0  17.304113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINECARMINATI STELLA 13
 0.00  17.08  0.0  17.084113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINEARNOLDI ILARIA 14
 0.00  16.48  0.0  16.484271 ASD SKATE PLANETBINA SOFIA 15
 0.00  16.25  0.0  16.254271 ASD SKATE PLANETRANDAZZO GRETA 16
 0.00  16.05  0.0  16.054113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINEBERETTA MARIAVIOLA 17
 0.00  15.40  0.0  15.404271 ASD SKATE PLANETCHIARAVALLI LUCIA 18
 0.00  15.22  0.0  15.224113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINESANCHEZ DARIAS MELODIE MARIA 19
 0.00  14.58  0.0  14.584271 ASD SKATE PLANETMASSINISSA VIOLA 20
 0.00  14.38  0.0  14.384271 ASD SKATE PLANETGERMANO ALICE 21
 0.00  14.35  0.0  14.354113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINETEBALDI EVA 22
 0.00  13.32  0.0  13.324113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINEDEVI ISHETA 23
 0.00  13.12  0.0  13.124113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINESUARDI MARILISA 24

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA

Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Circuito Lombardia II° Trofeo Inlario Artistico Inline 4' Divisione - ALLIEVI 

B (F)

Cernobbio (CO) - 17/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BELLINI MELISSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 0.00  25.85  0.00  25.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.252.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.422.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.422.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.85

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MEDA CLARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 0.00  25.42  0.00  25.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.172.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.422.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.42

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CANCELLIERI MATILDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 0.00  24.58  0.00  24.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  2.75  3.252.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.002.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.58

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAPETTA ADELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 0.00  21.25  0.00  21.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.082.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.00  2.502.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.672.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SPROVIERO ELEONORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 0.00  21.02 -1.00  20.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.752.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.582.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.832.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.02

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COLOMBO CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 0.00  19.80  0.00  19.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.502.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.422.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.752.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RIZZO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 0.00  19.18  0.00  19.18

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.582.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.172.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.672.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.18

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CANNITO MIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 0.00  19.18  0.00  19.18

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.422.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.00  2.332.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.672.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.18

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE MEO MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 0.00  18.98  0.00  18.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.672.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.172.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.502.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.98

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CARRARA ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 0.00  18.35  0.00  18.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.422.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.252.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.422.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.35

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZUANON ANNALISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 0.00  17.70  0.00  17.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.25  2.00  2.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.252.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.252.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRANGI MARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 0.00  17.48  0.00  17.48

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.50  1.75  2.082.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.48

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CARMINATI STELLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 0.00  17.30  0.00  17.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.172.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.172.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARNOLDI ILARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 0.00  17.08  0.00  17.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.00  2.502.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.002.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  1.50  2.082.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.08

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BINA SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 0.00  16.48  0.00  16.48

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  1.50  1.922.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.172.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.252.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.48

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 15 di 2417/05/2025

16:25:24
Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RANDAZZO GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 0.00  16.25  0.00  16.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.252.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.922.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.082.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERETTA MARIAVIOLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 0.00  16.05  0.00  16.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.252.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.922.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.002.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.05

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CHIARAVALLI LUCIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18
 0.00  15.40  0.00  15.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.832.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  2.25  1.832.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.252.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SANCHEZ DARIAS MELODIE MARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19
 0.00  15.22  0.00  15.22

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  1.75  1.75  1.922.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.50  1.75  1.752.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  1.75  2.50  2.172.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.22

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MASSINISSA VIOLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20
 0.00  14.58  0.00  14.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.832.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.672.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.082.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.58

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GERMANO ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21
 0.00  14.38  0.00  14.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75  1.50  1.752.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.50  1.50  1.752.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  1.75  2.00  2.002.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.38

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TEBALDI EVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22
 0.00  14.35  0.00  14.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.082.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.582.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.832.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.35

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DEVI ISHETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23
 0.00  13.32  0.00  13.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.25  1.582.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.25  1.502.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.002.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.32

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SUARDI MARILISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24
 0.00  13.12  0.00  13.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.832.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.25  1.422.5

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  1.50  1.752.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.12

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

 

 

JUDGES PANEL

Referee LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA
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